RESOLUTION NO. 2002-162

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE **EXTENDING THE SECOND INTERIM AUTHORITY FOR THE IMPOSITION** OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING FEES

WHEREAS, the City Council on August 21, 2002 adopted an urgency measure as interim authorization for a fee or charge to ensure that adequate affordable housing needs are provided in the City of Elk Grove; and

WHEREAS, the second interim authority adopted on August 21, 2002 shall have no force or effect 30 days after its adoption; and

WHEREAS, the City Council may by resolution extend the interim authority for an additional 30 days: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove that the interim authority for the imposition of affordable housing fees in the City of Elk Grove (hereinafter "City") adopted on August 21, 2002, is hereby extended an additional 30 days through and including November 16, 2002.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on the 18th day of September 2002.

> RICK SOARES. MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

AYES:

Soares, Briggs, Scherman,

Leary, Cooper

NOES:

None

None

ABSTAIN: ABSENT: None Page 1 of 1